UNOFFICIAL COPY

Doc#. 2104920310 Fee: \$98.00

Karen A. Yarbrough Cook County Clerk

Date: 02/18/2021 11:20 AM Pg: 1 of 3

Return To: LIEN SOLUTIONS PO BOX 29071

GLENDALE, CA 91209-9071 Phone #: 800-833-5778

Email: iLicnREDSupport@wollerskluwer.com

Prepared By:

BARRINGTON BANK & TRUST COMPANY, N.A.

NICOLE SHAMROCK 201 SOUTH HOUGH STREET BARRINGTON, IL 60010

SATISFACTION OF MORTGAGE

BE FILED WITH THE RECORDER OR THE FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE CYNER, THIS REL REGISTRAR OF TITLES IN WHOSE OFFICE THE MORTGAGE OR DEED OF TRUST WAS FILED.

Know all men by these presents, that Barrington Bank & Trust Company, N.A. does hereby certify that a certain Mortgage, bearing the date 06/15/2015, made by DMMD II, LLC, to Barrington Bank & Trust Company, N.A., on real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois with the address of 180 E. Pearson Street, Apt 5505, Chicago, IL, 60611 and further described as:

Parcel ID Number: 17-03-226-065-1127, and recorded in the office of Cook County, as Instrument No: 1518313071, on 07/02/2015, is fully paid, satisfied, or otherwise discharged.

along with an Assignment of Rents dated the 15th day of June, 2015, with an instrument number 1518313072 Description/Additional information: See attached. -lort's Office

Current Beneficiary Address: 201 S. Hough Street, Barrington, IL, 60010

Dated this 01/26/2021

Lenkler Sarrington Bank & Trast Company

By: Lukasz Moryl

Its: Assistant Vice President

By: William Sargeris Its: Vice President

2104920310 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

State of Illinois, Cook County

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesald, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Lukasz Moryl personally known to me to be the Assistant Vice President of Barrington Bank & Trust Company, N.A., and personally known to me to be the Assistant Vice President of said corporation, and William Sargent personally known to me to be the Vice President of said corporation known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that as such Assistant Vice President and Vice President they signed and delivered the said instrument and, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

GIVEN under my hand and official seal, this 01/26/2021

Notary Public Jeffrey C Modena

Commission Expires: 08/25/2022

Droperty of Cook County Clerk's Office NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My Commission Explose 03/25/2072

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Unit 5505, as delineated on survey of the following described parcel of real estate (herein called Condominium Property) in Cook County, Illinois: Lots 4 through 18, both inclusive, and including lots 7-a, 7-b, 7-C, 7.D, 7-e, 7-f, 11-a, and 11-b in Marbanre Subdivision, being a subdivision of part of the Block 20 in Canal Trustees' subdivision of the south Fractional 1/4 of Section 3, township 39 north, Range 14 East of the third principal Meridian, according to the Plat of said Marban Resubdivision recorded December 30, 1975 with the Cook County Recorder of Deeds as document 23339677; which survey is attached as exhibit "a" to declaration of condominium ownership easements, covenants and restrictions and by-laws for 180 East Pearson Street Condominium Chicago, Illinois, (herein called declaration), recorded in the Office of the Cook County Recorder of deeds on March 29, 1976 as document 23432350, together with its undivided percentage interest in the common elements, in Cook County, Illinois.

